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2011 TSSAA State Track & Field Championships

Middle Tennessee State University

Murfreesboro, Tennessee  - 5/23/2011 to 5/27/2011

Results - Outdoor Pentathlon

Girls Outdoor Pentathlon D-I AAA
                            Points     100H       HJ       SP       LJ      800
    ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Treasure, Maddie                  15.66    1.52m    9.65m    5.40m  2:26.10
    Knoxville West                      NWI  4-11.75    31-08      NWI
    12 Team Points: 10        3321    (756)    (644)    (507)    (671)    (743)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  2 Cannon, Jennifer                  15.03    1.57m    7.62m    5.08m  2:25.01
    Tennessee                           NWI  5-01.75    25-00      NWI
    11 Team Points: 8         3252    (838)    (701)    (375)    (581)    (757)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  3 Van Grinsven, Holly               14.94    1.47m    8.77m    5.14m  2:25.04
    Brentwood                           NWI  4-09.75 28-09.25      NWI
    11 Team Points: 6         3241    (850)    (588)    (449)    (598)    (756)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  4 Johnson, Jasmine                  15.11    1.62m    7.44m    5.31m  2:33.81
    Arlington                           NWI  5-03.75    24-05      NWI
    12 Team Points: 5         3240    (827)    (759)    (363)    (645)    (646)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  5 Chapman, Kristin                  16.78    1.68m    7.11m    5.02m  2:35.83
    Campbell County                     NWI     5-06    23-04      NWI
    11 Team Points: 4         2981    (622)    (830)    (342)    (565)    (622)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  6 Azor, Jessica                     16.49    1.52m   10.81m    4.92m  2:42.04
    Riverdale                           NWI  4-11.75 35-05.75      NWI
    12 Team Points: 3         2970    (655)    (644)    (583)    (538)    (550)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  7 Shaw, Lashea                      16.31    1.62m    9.23m    4.87m  2:50.06
    Memphis Central                     NWI  5-03.75  30-03.5      NWI
    12 Team Points: 2         2902    (677)    (759)    (479)    (524)    (463)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  8 Wengerter, Ashley                 16.63    1.68m    7.47m    4.86m  2:48.76
    Independence                        NWI     5-06 24-06.25      NWI
    12 Team Points: 1         2833    (639)    (830)    (365)    (522)    (477)
                              -------------------------------------------------
  9 Burchfield, Shelbie               17.65    1.57m    6.99m    4.64m  2:41.60
    Morristown West                     NWI  5-01.75 22-11.25      NWI
    12                        2579    (525)    (701)    (334)    (464)    (555)
                              -------------------------------------------------
 10 May, Darraugh                     16.87    1.57m    6.87m    4.53m  2:46.49
    Ridgeway                            NWI  5-01.75  22-06.5      NWI
    9                         2576    (611)    (701)    (327)    (436)    (501)
                              -------------------------------------------------
 11 Carney, Tia                       16.37    1.37m    7.80m    4.27m  2:43.45
    Riverdale                           NWI     4-06 25-07.25      NWI
    12                        2442    (670)    (481)    (386)    (371)    (534)
                              -------------------------------------------------
 12 Mcmanis, Portia                   18.18    1.37m    7.72m    4.62m  2:35.87
    Bolton                              NWI     4-06    25-04      NWI
    11                        2412    (470)    (481)    (381)    (459)    (621)
                              -------------------------------------------------
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Event 113  Outdoor Pentathlon: #1 Girls 100 Meter Hurdles D-I AAA Outdoor Pentathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Van Grinsven, Holly       11 Brentwood                14.94   NWI  2    850 
  2 Cannon, Jennifer          11 Tennessee                15.03   NWI  3    838 
  3 Johnson, Jasmine          12 Arlington                15.11   NWI  2    827 
  4 Treasure, Maddie          12 Knoxville West           15.66   NWI  2    756 
  5 Shaw, Lashea              12 Memphis Central          16.31   NWI  4    677 
  6 Carney, Tia               12 Riverdale                16.37   NWI  1    670 
  7 Azor, Jessica             12 Riverdale                16.49   NWI  4    655 
  8 Wengerter, Ashley         12 Independence             16.63   NWI  3    639 
  9 Chapman, Kristin          11 Campbell County          16.78   NWI  4    622 
 10 May, Darraugh              9 Ridgeway                 16.87   NWI  1    611 
 11 Burchfield, Shelbie       12 Morristown West          17.65   NWI  3    525 
 12 Mcmanis, Portia           11 Bolton                   18.18   NWI  1    470 
  
Event 113  Outdoor Pentathlon: #2 Girls High Jump D-I AAA Outdoor Pentathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Chapman, Kristin          11 Campbell County          1.68m    5-06.00    830 
  1 Wengerter, Ashley         12 Independence             1.68m    5-06.00    830 
  3 Johnson, Jasmine          12 Arlington                1.62m    5-03.75    759 
  3 Shaw, Lashea              12 Memphis Central          1.62m    5-03.75    759 
  5 Burchfield, Shelbie       12 Morristown West          1.57m    5-01.75    701 
  5 Cannon, Jennifer          11 Tennessee                1.57m    5-01.75    701 
  5 May, Darraugh              9 Ridgeway                 1.57m    5-01.75    701 
  8 Azor, Jessica             12 Riverdale                1.52m    4-11.75    644 
  8 Treasure, Maddie          12 Knoxville West           1.52m    4-11.75    644 
 10 Van Grinsven, Holly       11 Brentwood                1.47m    4-09.75    588 
 11 Mcmanis, Portia           11 Bolton                   1.37m    4-06.00    481 
 11 Carney, Tia               12 Riverdale                1.37m    4-06.00    481 
  
Event 113  Outdoor Pentathlon: #3 Girls Shot Put D-I AAA Outdoor Pentathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Azor, Jessica             12 Riverdale               10.81m   35-05.75    583 
  2 Treasure, Maddie          12 Knoxville West           9.65m   31-08.00    507 
  3 Shaw, Lashea              12 Memphis Central          9.23m   30-03.50    479 
  4 Van Grinsven, Holly       11 Brentwood                8.77m   28-09.25    449 
  5 Carney, Tia               12 Riverdale                7.80m   25-07.25    386 
  6 Mcmanis, Portia           11 Bolton                   7.72m   25-04.00    381 
  7 Cannon, Jennifer          11 Tennessee                7.62m   25-00.00    375 
  8 Wengerter, Ashley         12 Independence             7.47m   24-06.25    365 
  9 Johnson, Jasmine          12 Arlington                7.44m   24-05.00    363 
 10 Chapman, Kristin          11 Campbell County          7.11m   23-04.00    342 
 11 Burchfield, Shelbie       12 Morristown West          6.99m   22-11.25    334 
 12 May, Darraugh              9 Ridgeway                 6.87m   22-06.50    327 
  
  



Event 113  Outdoor Pentathlon: #4 Girls Long Jump D-I AAA Outdoor Pentathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Treasure, Maddie          12 Knoxville West           5.40m   NWI  17-08.75    671 
  2 Johnson, Jasmine          12 Arlington                5.31m   NWI  17-05.25    645 
  3 Van Grinsven, Holly       11 Brentwood                5.14m   NWI  16-10.50    598 
  4 Cannon, Jennifer          11 Tennessee                5.08m   NWI  16-08.00    581 
  5 Chapman, Kristin          11 Campbell County          5.02m   NWI  16-05.75    565 
  6 Azor, Jessica             12 Riverdale                4.92m   NWI  16-01.75    538 
  7 Shaw, Lashea              12 Memphis Central          4.87m   NWI  15-11.75    524 
  8 Wengerter, Ashley         12 Independence             4.86m   NWI  15-11.50    522 
  9 Burchfield, Shelbie       12 Morristown West          4.64m   NWI  15-02.75    464 
 10 Mcmanis, Portia           11 Bolton                   4.62m   NWI  15-02.00    459 
 11 May, Darraugh              9 Ridgeway                 4.53m   NWI  14-10.50    436 
 12 Carney, Tia               12 Riverdale                4.27m   NWI  14-00.25    371 
  
Event 113  Outdoor Pentathlon: #5 Girls 800 Meter Dash D-I AAA Outdoor Pentathlon 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Cannon, Jennifer          11 Tennessee              2:25.01     757 
  2 Van Grinsven, Holly       11 Brentwood              2:25.04     756 
  3 Treasure, Maddie          12 Knoxville West         2:26.10     743 
  4 Johnson, Jasmine          12 Arlington              2:33.81     646 
  5 Chapman, Kristin          11 Campbell County        2:35.83     622 
  6 Mcmanis, Portia           11 Bolton                 2:35.87     621 
  7 Burchfield, Shelbie       12 Morristown West        2:41.60     555 
  8 Azor, Jessica             12 Riverdale              2:42.04     550 
  9 Carney, Tia               12 Riverdale              2:43.45     534 
 10 May, Darraugh              9 Ridgeway               2:46.49     501 
 11 Wengerter, Ashley         12 Independence           2:48.76     477 
 12 Shaw, Lashea              12 Memphis Central        2:50.06     463 
  
Event 113  Girls Outdoor Pentathlon D-I AAA 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Treasure, Maddie          12 Knoxville West            3321   10    
  2 Cannon, Jennifer          11 Tennessee                 3252    8    
  3 Van Grinsven, Holly       11 Brentwood                 3241    6    
  4 Johnson, Jasmine          12 Arlington                 3240    5    
  5 Chapman, Kristin          11 Campbell County           2981    4    
  6 Azor, Jessica             12 Riverdale                 2970    3    
  7 Shaw, Lashea              12 Memphis Central           2902    2    
  8 Wengerter, Ashley         12 Independence              2833    1    
  9 Burchfield, Shelbie       12 Morristown West           2579   
 10 May, Darraugh              9 Ridgeway                  2576   
 11 Carney, Tia               12 Riverdale                 2442   
 12 Mcmanis, Portia           11 Bolton                    2412   
  
               Women - D-I AAA - Team Rankings - 1 Events Scored 
=============================================================================== 
    1) Knoxville West              10        2) Tennessee                   8    
    3) Brentwood                    6        4) Arlington                   5    
    5) Campbell County              4        6) Riverdale                   3    
    7) Memphis Central              2        8) Independence                1    
  


